In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore in the Hancock County Superior Court 1

Supreme Court Case No. 22S-MS-232



Order Revoking Judge Pro Tempore Appointment

The Honorable Donald J. Davis, Judge of Hancock County Superior Court 1, previously notified this court that he was unavailable to fulfill his duties due to ongoing health concerns. On July 11, 2022, Senior Judge Jeffrey Eggers was appointed to serve as Judge Pro Tempore in the Hancock County Superior Court 1, beginning on July 19, 2022. Judge Eggers has notified this court that he is resigning his duties as Judge Pro Tempore in Hancock Superior 1 effective at the end of the day on August 23, 2022.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Senior Judge Jeffrey Egger's appointment as Judge Pro Tempore in the Hancock Superior Court 1, is revoked.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on 8/25/2022

Loretta H. Rush

Chief Justice of Indiana